TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON
RESOLUTION 2014-6- |07

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO 1 — CRISPIN ROAD
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS — MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2013-11-188, the Township Committee awarded the
Crispin Road Sidewalk Improvements to Midwest Construction,Inc., based on bid specifications
prepared by Lumberton Township, in the amount of $24,220.00; and

WHEREAS, there have been no other Change Orders authorized for this Contract; and

WHEREAS, a Change Order #1 has been submitted which decreases the Contract price
by $3,745.00, bringing the new Contract price to $20,575.00 and,

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has certified as to the need for this Change Order,
and has further certified that it complies with the spirit and intent of the regulations governing

Change Orders promulgated pursuant to the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et
seq.; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the
Township of Lumberton, County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that this Resolution and

made a part hereof, be and are hereby authorized and the specifications are hereby amended to
reflect same.

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie Yurko, Township Clerk, hereby certify that the attached is a true copy of
Resolution 2014-6- adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Lumberton, County
of Burlington, State of New Jersey, ata regular meeting held on June , 2014

G AU R/I [kt g —

J oén_ﬁaaﬂﬁrewster, CMFO S’t’eb‘ﬁernfe N. Yurko, RMC
Chief Financial Officer Municipal Clerk




